

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	230	253	Version	<b>n:</b> 1	Name:		
Туре:	Ordi	inance			Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/10	)/2023			In control:	Council	
On agenda:	4/13	8/2023			Final action:	4/13/2023	
Title:	Sponsor: Director of City Planning and Development Department						
	Approving the petition to terminate the N.W. Plaza Circle Community Improvement District; terminating the N.W. Plaza Circle Community Improvement District generally located at N.W. 119th Terrace and N.W. Plaza Circle in Kansas City, Platte County, Missouri; and directing the City Clerk to report the termination of the District to the Missouri Department of Economic Development.						
Sponsors:	Director of City Planning & Development						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. NW Plaza Cir Docket Memo, 2. Exhibit 1- NW Plaza Circle Termination Petition, 3. 230253- NW Plaza Cir CID Script -NPD, 4. Authenticated Ordinance 230253						
Date	Ver.	Action B	у		A	ction	Result
4/13/2023	1	Council			F	assed	Pass
4/12/2023	1		orhood Pla oment Corr			dv and Do Pass	Pass

3/22/2023 1 Neighborhood Planning and Hold on Agenda Development Committee 3/16/2023 1 Council referred ORDINANCE NO. 230253

Sponsor: Director of City Planning and Development Department

Approving the petition to terminate the N.W. Plaza Circle Community Improvement District; terminating the N.W. Plaza Circle Community Improvement District generally located at N.W. 119th Terrace and N.W. Plaza Circle in Kansas City, Platte County, Missouri; and directing the City Clerk to report the termination of the District to the Missouri Department of Economic Development.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

Section 1. That pursuant to Section 67.1481, RSMo., the petition to terminate the N.W. Plaza Circle Community Improvement District (the "District"), which includes a plan for the dissolution and distribution of remaining assets of the District, is hereby approved. The petition is attached hereto as Exhibit 1.

Section 2. That the District is hereby terminated as set forth in the petition.

Section 3. That the City Clerk is hereby directed to provide a copy of this ordinance to the Missouri Department of Economic Development pursuant to Section 67.1481.2, RSMo.

Approved as to form:

Eluard Alegre Associate City Attorney